

Web-site: www.isi-junior.com

The International School in Informatics JUNIOR ISIJ Международный кубок информатики Cup ISIJ





https://dovuz.innopolis.university/olympics/

Invitation for the Cup ISIJ-2024

1-7/07, Innopolis, Tatarstan, Russian Federation

For IOI team leaders for online participation at Cup ISIJ 2024

Dear Colleagues!

The International Committee of the Cup ISIJ, together with the Federation of Sports Programming of the Republic of Tatarstan and Innopolis University, invite junior teams from your country to take part in the VII Cup ISIJ-2024 online (Cup of the International School of Informatics "Junior"), which will be held on July 1-7 (8). The Cup is held annually and includes 5 rounds based on mathematical computer science, algorithmization and programming in C++.

Up to 2 national teams are invited to participate in the Cup *without fee* and up to 4 additional teams to participate with registration fee. Each team consists of up to 6 people (but not less than 3 participants) aged 13 to 17 years (as of December 31, 2024) and one coach.

When registering, participants are given the opportunity to choose the level of participation: Level A (advanced, 15-17 years old) and Level B (basic, 13/12-15 years old), the coach is included in the Level C group (where you can solve all ISIJ Cup tasks during the tour).

The Cup program includes individual participation in tours: an online trial tour until July 1 inclusive to confirm registration, July 2 – qualifying tour, from July 3 to 6 – competitive days of the Cup, including 4 tours: Mathematical (2 hours), Coding tour (4 hours), Marathon (4 hours), team relay tour (1 hour), as well as a cultural program and excursions. Guests have an additional excursion program

Registration of teams to participate ends on June 20, 2024. Registration forms for 2 *national* teams (registration form 1) and *additional* teams (registration form 2) participation can be downloaded on the Cup website https://isi-junior.com/reg/rio-isij.php. Completed registration forms must be sent to the address of ISIJ Director Marina Tsvetkova — ms-tsv@mail.ru (tel.: +7 (903) 737-06-60).

Official website of ISIJ - www.ISI-junior.com

Application. Information about registration forms and fee.

President of the ISIJ International Committee Prof. V.M. Kiryukhin vkiryukh@gmail.com





The International School in Informatics JUNIOR ISIJ Международный кубок информатики Cup ISIJ





https://dovuz.innopolis.university/olympics/

Web-site: www.isi-junior.com

Application

1. Information about team registration

Form 1 *of national team* (download file https://isi-junior.ru/reg/sng/)

Form2 for additional teams (download file https://isi-junior.ru/reg/sng/)

Online participants from countries compete for the same sets of Cup awards for the online squad in accordance with the ISIJ Regulations as in-person participants.

The registration fee per participant established in the registration form 2.

Payment of the registration fee for participants of additional teams is formalized by agreement, curator - secretary of IC ISIJ, Yulia Korneeva, e-mail: isij@vector-plus-plus.ru.

Presentation (PPT) of the team (slide with the country flag, photo, name of the coach, team slide: photo, name of the participants, team motto).

The presentation file is sent to ms-tsv@mail.ru for posting on the ISIJ website.

ISIJ Cup Program 2024

- July 1 Check-registration trial tour / Presentation of teams deadline
- July 2 Opening of the event (webinar) / Qualification round for groups A and B (and group C) /
- Org. seminar and final distribution into groups /
- July, 3- Mathematical tour in groups A and B / Appeal,
- July, 4- Coder tour for groups A and B (and group C)/ Appeal,
- July, 5 Cup Marathon in Groups A and B (and group C) / Appeal,
- July, 6 Estafetee tour (team awards, personal partisipation),
- July, 7 Closing and awards ceremony (webinar)
- July 8-15 Report and Diplomas

Team of the Organizing Committee of the ISIJ Cup – 2024